Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Articulate Systems, Inc. 600 West Cummings Park, Ste. 4500 Woburn, MA 01801 Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: I Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other;	nent(s) or copy(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ASI Acquisition Corporation 1225 Eaglegate Tower 60 East South Temple Street Salt Lake City, UT 84111	
Articulate Systems, Inc. 600 West Cummings Park, Ste. 4500 Woburn, MA 01801 Additional name(s) attached? Ves No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	ASI Acquisition Corporation 1225 Eaglegate Tower 60 East South Temple Street	
600 West Cummings Park, Ste. 4500 Woburn, MA 01801 Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: I Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	1225 Eaglegate Tower 60 East South Temple Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Salt Lake City, UT 84111	
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 		
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Execution Date: September 2, 1998	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).: 08/200,886 08/165,014 08/815,339 08/180,093 08/665,493 08/976,908 08/647,341 166537/90 Japan	B: Patent No(s).: 5,377,303	
Additional numbers a	│ attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 9	
DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$360.00	
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	 Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 	
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050, reference 10591	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. EL270011717US

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

	uary 30, 2001
Date of Deposit	Ma .
2 amil (Wlessier
Signature	~ ~ ~
Waniel (MessieR

PATENT REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0591

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Feigenbaum Image: No. 30,378 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

20144185.doc

PATENT REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0592

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Articulate Systems, incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 600 West Cummings Park, Suite 4500, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to a patent and certain patent applications, and the inventions embodied therein, which are listed on the attached Schedule of Patent Property (hereinafter "Patent Property"): 2nd

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign all of its rights in the Patent Property to ASI Acquisition Corporation, a Utah corporation having a place of business at 1225 Eaglegate, 60 East South Temple Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 24111 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and to its successors and assigns, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property and to any and all continuations, continuations in-part, divisions, patents of addition, renewals, extensions, foreign counterparts, utility models, reexaminations, and reissues of any of said Patent Property for the full term thereof, this assignment including ASSIGNOR'S entire right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement of any of said Patent Property and to assert any claim, action, or cause of action that may have arisen prior to the date of this assignment or thereafter under any of said Patent Property.

Articulate Systems Inc. By (print name) [print title]

STATE OF Thranchusetta COUNTY OF Suffall day of Section 1978 personally appeared On this 6 , who executed the foregoing lusa minica instrument, and (s)he acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same.

M. Walsh orary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/2/21

[Notary's Seal Here] 326449.B11

> PATENT REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0593

- ----

. ...

Schedule of	Patent Property

÷...

Title and Inventor(s)	Country	Status	Application Data
Voice Controlled Computer Interface Inventor: Thomas R. Firman	United States	issued	U.S. Pat. No. 5_377,303 Issued December 27, 1994
Voice Controlled Computer Interface Inventor: Thomas R. Firman	United States	Abandoned	U.S. Ser. No. 08/200,836. continuation of U.S. Ser. No. 08/165,014
Voice Interaction with a Graphical User Interface Inventors: Peter M. Durlach et als.	United States	Abandoned	U.S. Ser. No. 03/815,339, abandoned; continuation of U.S. Ser. No. 08/180,093
Automatic Assembly of Voice Control Information Inventor: Thomas R. Firman	United States	Pending	U.S. Scr. No. 08/665,493; continuation of U.S. Ser. No. 08/200,335
Voice Controlled Computer Interface Inventor: Thomas R. Firman	United States	Pending	U.S. Scr. No. 08/976.508; continuation-in-part of U.S. Scr. No. 08/647,341
Voice Controlled Computer Interface Inventor: Thomas R. Firman	Japan	Pending	Appln. No. 166537/90

1-

.

220032-311

PATENT REEL: 011485 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 01/30/2001